

HIGHLAND PARK FOURTH ALLOTMENT

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, Township of Falls, Township 14N., Range 17 W., Section 6 Congress Lands and being 6.352 acres conveyed to Hocking Valley Development Company by deed of record in Deed Book 133 Page 588 Recorders Office, Hocking County, Ohio.

The undersigned Hocking Valley Development Company, an Ohio partnership, by Otto A. Shaw and George C. Show do hereby certify that the plat hereon correctly represents its "Highland Park Fourth Allotment", a subdivision of lots 32 to 41 inclusive, do hereby accept this plat of same. All roads dedicated for public use.

Easements are reserved where indicated on the plat for public utility purposes above and beneath the surface of the ground. All easements along lot lines are individually 5' in width unless otherwise indicated. Building regulations are recorded in Misc. Record Book <u>3</u> Page <u>430</u>, Recorders Office. In witness whereof, the said Hocking Valley Development Company, a partnership, by Otto A. Shaw and George C. Shaw, the sole partners, have hereunto subscribed their names this 12 day of ______, 1973.

Witnesses

State of Ohio County of Hocking

DH. / CI

Be it remembered, that on this 14 day of June, 1973, before me a subscriber, a notary public in and for said county, came the above named Hocking Valley Development Company, a partnership, in the person of Otto A. Shaw and George C. Shaw, who as such partners acknowledge the signing of the same to be their voluntary act and deed for and as the act and deed of said partnership, for the uses and purposes theirin mentioned. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal on the day and year aforesaid. Chutle L. Vailt

TRANSTOPHER E. VEIDT DOTARY PUBLIC --- STATE OF UNIO By summission has no expiration date.

This is to certify that the Board of County Commissioners of Hocking County, Ohio, did on the 1/2 day of ______, 1973, at a regular session of said Board approved the plat hereon for the uses and purposes stated theirin.

lloll. Shaw Alm & Sumandun Board of Hocking County Commissioners Approved this 14th day of June, 1973 By <u>Searce a. Mara</u> Hocking County Engineer Approved this 14 day of Jone, 1973 By Donald a Robers Transferred on tax duplicate this 16 day of fully, 1973 Auditor, Hocking County Oistrict Board of Health Received for Record this 16 day of July ,1973 <u>Esther Carpenter</u> AT 11:39 A.M. Recorder Hocking County O AT 11:39 A.M. Recorded this <u>16</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1973, in Plat Book <u>F</u>, Page <u>39</u>. Fee <u>10.00</u> File No. <u>16573</u>

All demension are shown in feet and decimal parts thereof: Demension on curves are chord measurements. •= IRON PIN FOUND \triangle = STONE FOUND SCALE 1"= 50' ©=IRON PIN SET

We do hereby certify that we have surveyed the above premises and prepared the attached plat and that said plat is correct.

PREPARED BY EVANS, MECHWART, HAMBLETON & TILTON INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS GAHANNA, OHIO ATHENS, OHIO

JUNE 1973

William M. Watking REGISTERED SURVEYOR #5216

Hocking Valley Development Company by: Learge C. Maw Shaw

Julma Cancy Clerk of Board Comen R. M. Clain, Recorder, Hocking County, Ohio

和那些王书為博 强、

WATKINS 5 5218